# OP \$140.00 227663

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Northrop Grumman Information Technology, Inc.		12/10/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Northrop Grumman Systems Corporation	
Street Address:	1840 Century Park East	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90067-2199	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2276635	E.POWER
Registration Number:	3018846	QUEST
Registration Number:	2440460	VERSAPROBE
Registration Number:	2327826	3001 THE SPATIAL DATA COMPANY
Registration Number:	3594536	3001 THE GEOSPATIAL COMPANY

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (216)621-4072

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216.621.2234

Email: lpringle@tarolli.com

Correspondent Name: Christopher P. Harris

Address Line 1: Tarolli, Sundheim, Covell & Tummino LLP
Address Line 2: 1300 East Ninth Street, Suite 1700

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004147 FRAME: 0178

900154431

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NG-019481 GEN	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher P. Harris	
Signature:	/Christopher P Harris/	
Date:	02/10/2010	
Total Attachments: 2 source=NGITtoNGSCTrademarkAssignment#page1.tif source=NGITtoNGSCTrademarkAssignment#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004147 FRAME: 0179

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Northrop Grumman Information Technology, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, at 1840 Century Park East, Los Angeles, California 90067-2199, has adopted and used in commerce the trademarks listed in Exhibit A, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Northrop Grumman Systems Corporation, a Delaware Corporation, at 1840 Century Park East, Los Angeles, California 90067-2199, is desirous of acquiring said marks:

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, effective as of 11:45 pm (United States Pacific Time) on December 31, 2009, Northrop Grumman Information Technology, Inc. does sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto Northrop Grumman Systems Corporation, the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the foregoing trademarks and the registrations thereof, together with the good will of the business in connection with which the mark is used.

NORTHROP GRUMMAN INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY, INC.

Executed this LC ( 1) day of December, 2009

Name: Kathleen M. Salmas

By: Kathleen Insalma

Title: Secretary

STATE OF California

COUNTY OF Los Angeles ) ss:

On this 10th day of December, 2009, personally appeared before me Kathleen M. Salmas to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and the purposes therein mentioned.

UNINE M. WITNER
Commission & 1511549
Rotary Public - California
Los Angeles County
By Comm. Expires Aug 29, 2012

Lyne M. Wilmer\_ Notary Public

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004147 FRAME: 0180

Reg No.	Trademark	Country			
2276635	E.POWER	US			
3018846	QUEST	US			
2440460	VERSAPROBE	US			
2327826	3001 The Spatial Data Company & Design	US			
3594536	3001 THE GEOSPATIAL COMPANY	US			
	Common Law Marks				
	LCDS	US			
	REFINE	US			
	AUTO CONTROLLER	US			
	CONFIGURE	US			
	COPY PROCESSING SYSTEM 6000	US			
	DATAPATH	US			
:	EXECUTIVE EDITOR/80	US			
	FLEXIGRAPH	US			
	MAIT	US			
	TEXT PROCESSING SYSTEM 6000	US			
	LODS & DATA MINER	US			
	CARIES DETECTOR SOFTWARE	US			
	LOGICON Caries Detector	US			
	AlertVideo	US			
Foreign Trademarks					
1029403	LOGICON	DE			
211207	LOGICON	CA			
1029403	LOGICON	DE			
1572493	LOGICON (WORD)	FR			
1572493	LOGICON	FR			
366601	LOGINET	ВХ			
1033110	LOGINET	DE			
1129240	LOGINET	GB			

**RECORDED: 02/10/2010** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004147 FRAME: 0181